RFGB SERIES
RFGB series thermostatic expansion valves are used
to adjust mass flow of refrigerant into the evaporator
while controlling the refrigerant´s superheat at the
outlet of the evaporator. They can be used for various
refrigerants under all working conditions. Typical
applications are refrigeration systems like commercial
refrigerators and freezers, icemakers, dehumidifiers

imperial solder connections)
•  Capillary tube length 800mm
MODEL DESIGNATION LEGEND
Position
Number Model Designation Legend
1
Product Code Product Series
RFGB Thermostatic expansion valve with build-in orifice
2
Refrigerant Description
06 R290
3
Pressure Equalization Description
E External pressure equalization
(Omitted) Internal pressure equalization
4
Valve Size Internal Orifice Size
X.XX Nominal capacity (expressed in USRT)
5
Internal Code Description
2XXX Straight Layout + Internal consequential code
6XXX Angle Layout + Internal consequential code
FRI-ICE :  https://fri-ice-web.com/
RFGB SERIES
THERMOSTATIC EXPANSION VALVE
MODEL DESIGNATION EXAMPLE
Position Number
According to Model Designation Legend
1 2 3 4 5
RFGB 06 E 1.0 xxx Thermostatic expansion valve with build-in orifice
RFGB 06 E 1.0 xxx Refrigerant: R290
RFGB 06 E 1.0 xxx With connection for external pressure equalization
RFGB 06 E 1.0 xxx Capacity: Nominal value 1.0 USRT (3.5kW)
RFGB 06 E 1.0 6xxx Angle Shape + Internal consequential code
TECHNICAL DATA
Note:
1) Nominal capacity valid for:   - Version in straight and angle shape
- Versions with metrical and imperial connections
2) Nominal working conditions:  Condensing temperature: 38°C; evaporating temperature +4,4°C;
Liquid temperature 37°C
Nominal Cooling Capacities1)2)
Refrigerant Size Valve Nomenclature
Capacity
[ USRT ] [ kW ]
R290
0 RFGB06(E)-0.17-xxx 0,17 0,60
1 RFGB06(E)-0.35-xxx 0,35 1,20
2 RFGB06(E)-0.7-xxx 0,70 2,50
3 RFGB06(E)-1.0-xxx 1,00 3,50
4 RFGB06(E)-1.5-xxx 1,50 5,30
5 RFGB06(E)-2.0-xxx 2,00 7,00
Code Description
GB06E-1.0-518 Model
-40/+10°C Evaporating temperature (°C)
-40/+50°F Evaporating temperature (°F)
R290 Refrigerant
MWP 3.5Mpa Max. Working Pressure (MPa)
MWP 505psig Max. Working Pressure (psig)
FRI-ICE :  https://fri-ice-web.com/
RFGB SERIES
THERMOSTATIC EXPANSION VALVE
Note:
1) Nominal capacity valid for:  - Version in straight and angle shape
- Versions with metrical and imperial connections
2) Nominal working conditions: Condensing temperature: 38°C; evaporating temperature +4,4°C;
Liquid temperature 37°C
MODEL LIST – TABLE 1
Temperature Range N: from -40°C to +10°C, without MOP
Models with Straight layout and adjustable static superheat setting
Models with Imperial Connections
Models with External Equalization: connection size 1/4” (*)
Valve
Size
Capacity Bleed
Connections
(Solder ODF)
IN/OUT Model Name
[Internal Eq.]
Product